



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 626/2022**

BANK OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Mr.
Anant Gautam, Mr. Nipun Sharma,
Mr. Sachin Singh, Mr. Vidur
Ahluwalia, Advocates

versus

SURESH CHAND

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **03.11.2022**

CM APPL. 47086/2022 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

LPA 626/2022 & CM APPL. 47085/2022

1. Issue Notice in the appeal as well as on the CM APPL. 47085/2022.
2. On Petitioner's taking steps, let notice be served on the Respondents through all permissible modes, including *Dasti*.
3. List on 18.01.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 03, 2022/Rahul