



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 626/2022 & CM APPL. 47085/2022**

BANK OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Mr.
Anant Gautam, Mr. Nipun Sharma,
Mr. Vidur Ahluwalia, Mr. Sumit
Sharma, Advocates

versus

SURESH CHAND

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Maroof Ahmad, Mr. M K Khan,
Mr. Aman Mirza, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

18.01.2023

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent submits that he has received copy of the paperbook only today. He prays for some time to prepare and argue the matter.
2. List on 10.05.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 18, 2023

hsk