



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 626/2022 & CM APPL. 47085/2022**

BANK OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Mr. Anant Gautam, Mr. Sumit Sharma, Mr. Anani Achumi, Mr. Madhumita Bagchi and Mr. Dinesh Sharma, Advocates.

versus

SURESH CHAND

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. M. K. Khan and Mr. Aman Mirza, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

10.05.2023

%

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent/workman submits that the arguing Counsel is not available to argue the matter today. He, therefore, prays for a short adjournment. The case is adjourned.
2. List on 23.08.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 10, 2023

S. Zakir