



\$~13

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LPA 626/2022 & CM APPL. 47085/2022 -Stay.

BANK OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Shivani Sagar, Adv. for Mr.
Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Adv.

versus

SURESH CHAND

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Maroof Ahmad, Mr. M.A.Khan,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

04.04.2024

1. Learned arguing counsel for the appellant is stated to be not available.
Hearing is, therefore, deferred.
2. At request, list on 17.05.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 4, 2024

al