



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 626/2022 and CM APPL.47085/2022

BANK OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Mr. Anant Gautam, Mr. Dinesh Sharma, Ms. Liki and Mr. Kushagra Nilesh Sahay, Advocates.

versus

SURESH CHAND

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kasim Khan and Mr. Mohd. Aman Mirza, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

23.08.2024

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is in some personal difficulty today.
2. At his request, re-notify on 09.12.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 23, 2024/uk