



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 626/2022, CM APPL. 47085/2022

BANK OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Mr.
Anant Gautam, Ms. Likivi K. Jakhalu and
Mr. Kushagra Nilesch Sahay, Advs.

versus

SURESH CHAND

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chiranjeev Sugandh, Adv.
with respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

09.12.2024

1. The appellant-Bank is directed to file an affidavit before this Court with respect to para 3 of the order dated 7 February 2024 within two weeks with advance copy to the learned Counsel for the respondent, who may file his affidavit by way of response thereto within two weeks thereof.

2. Re-notify on 3 April 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

DECEMBER 9, 2024/aky

Click here to check corrigendum, if any