



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 626/2022**

BANK OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Mr.
Dinesh Sharma, Ms. Likivi
Jakhalu, Mr. Deepanjal
Chaudhary Mr. Kushagra
Nilesh Sahay, Advs.

versus

SURESH CHAND

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chiranjeev Sugandh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

03.04.2025

%

CM APPL. 19582/2025

1. The affidavit filed on behalf of the appellant has been returned under objections as the same was not filed within the stipulated time.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay in filing the affidavit is condoned. Let the same be placed on record.
3. The learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file the response thereto.
4. The application stands disposed of.

LPA 626/2022 AND CM APPL. 47085/2022

5. List on 27th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 3, 2025/p/sm/s

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)