



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LPA 626/2022 & CM APPL. 47085/2022**
BANK OF INDIAAppellant
Through: **Mr.Rajesh Kumar Gautam,**
Adv.

versus

SURESH CHANDRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
30.05.2025

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, list this appeal for hearing on 27th August, 2025, the date already fixed, in the category of 'Old/Targeted Cases'.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 30, 2025/Arya

Click here to check corrigendum, if any