



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 626/2022, CM APPL. 47085/2022

BANK OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh kumar Gautam, Mr. Anant
Gautam, Mr. Rishi Chauhan, Mr.
Hanu Parashar, Ms. Likivi K Jhakalu,
Ms. Azal Aekram, ADVOCATE'S

versus

SURESH CHAND

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chiranjeiv Sugandh, Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

27.08.2025

%

The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as Hon'ble
Mr. Justice Subramonium Prasad is on leave.

List on 15.09.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 27, 2025

Rahul