



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 626/2022, CM APPL. 47085/2022

BANK OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Ms.
Likivi K Jakhalu, Mr. Hanu Parashar,
Miss Azal Aekram, Advs.

versus

SURESH CHAND

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chiranjeev Sugandh, Adv. along
with Respondent through VC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

15.09.2025

%

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent states that an affidavit in compliance with the order dated 03.04.2025 has been filed on 05.05.2025.
2. However, learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant states that he has not received a copy of the same.
3. In view of the above, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent is directed to serve one more copy of the affidavit to the Counsel appearing for the Appellant.
4. List on 17.11.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/ps