



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 626/2022 & CM APPL. 47085/2022**

BANK OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Deepanjali Choudhary, Mr. Azal
Aekram, Mr. Likivi Jakhalu, Adv.

versus

SURESH CHAND

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chiranjeev Sugandh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

17.11.2025

%

1. In view of the adjournment slip circulated by learned counsel for the Petitioner, the matter stands adjourned.
2. List on 08.04.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/ps