



\$~2.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LPA 626/2022 & CM APPL. 47085/2022**
BANK OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Mr. Likiui
K. Jakhalu and Mr. Rishi Chauhan,
Advs.

versus

SURESH CHAND

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chiranjeev Sugandh and Mr.
Sunny Choudhary, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
08.04.2026

%

1. List on 10.04.2026.
2. The matter be placed High on Board.
3. Learned counsel for the parties may, in the meantime, seek instructions as to whether any out of Court settlement is possible.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 8, 2026

N.Khanna