



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 626/2022 & CM APPL. 47085/2022**

BANK OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Rajesh Kumar Gautam with
Mr.Anant Gautam, Likivi K Jakhalu,
Ms.Deepanjali Choudhary, Mr.Rishi
Chauhan, Mr.Azal Aekram, Advs.

versus

SURESH CHAND

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Sanchit Suri, proxy.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

10.04.2026

1. Pursuant to our order dated 08.04.2026, learned counsel for the appellant Mr.Rajesh Kumar Gautam on instructions has submitted that the appellant shall press the appeal.
2. We have already heard the matter at substantial length on the last date.
3. A prayer has been made on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondent to adjourn the matter today on personal ground.
4. Accordingly, list on 23.04.2026.
5. The matter to be placed High on Board.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 10, 2026

S.Rawat