



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 626/2022 & CM APPL. 47085/2022**

BANK OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kr. Gautam, Ms. L. K.
Jakhalu, Mr. D. Choudhary, Advs.

versus

SURESH CHAND

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Jain, Mr. M. A. Khan,
Mr. Maroof Ahmed, Mr. Aashish
Pratap Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

23.04.2026

Hon'ble Division Bench-I has not assembled today.

List on 20.07.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 23, 2026/j