



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LPA 626/2022 & CM APPL. 47085/2022

BANK OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Miss
Likivi K Jakhalu & Miss Azal
Aekram, Advocates.

versus

SURESH CHAND

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Jain, Mr. M.A. Khan &
Mr. Ashish Pratap Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

20.07.2026

%

List on 20.08.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

JULY 20, 2026/ 'A'