



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010409842022

+ **LPA 626/2022 & CM APPL. 47085/2022**

BANK OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kr. Gautam, Ms. L. K. Jakhalu, and Ms. Azal Aekram, Adv.

versus

SURESH CHAND

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashish Pratap Singh and Mr. Sagar Singh, Advs. with respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

20.08.2026

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent, list on 22.09.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

AUGUST 20, 2026/MJ